Attachment A

Agreement to Join the Memorandum of Understanding Establishing the San Mateo County Weed Management Area

In consideration of the mutual promises, covenants and conditions contained therein, The County of San Mateo hereby agrees to be part of the San Mateo County Weed Management Area created on December 11, 2000, and agrees to comply with and be bound by the terms of the Memorandum of Understanding - San Mateo County Weed Management Area attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

In witness whereof, the party hereto has executed this agreement as of the date written

below.

Signature_____

Printed Name and Title: Warren Slocum, President, Board of Supervisors

Date: June 30, 2020

Name/Address of Party to Receive Notices:

- Koren Widdel, Agricultural Commissioner/Sealer 728 Heller Street, P.O. Box 999 Redwood City, CA 94063
- Nicholas Calderon, Director of Parks Administration Office
 455 County Center, 4th Floor Redwood City, CA 94063-1646
- James C. Porter, Director of Public Works 555 County Center, 5th Floor Redwood City, CA 94063